# JUNIOR WARRIORS BASKETBALL LEAGUE 2023-24 SEASON





Junior Warriors League Updates



Benefits

Cost & Components

Opportunities

Partner Timeline





### JUNIOR WARRIORS BASKETBALL LEAGUE

# JUNIOR WARRIORS HISTORY



Now entering its 23rd season, the Junior Warriors Basketball League continues to expand throughout the Bay Area. Since its inception, over 230,000 "Junior Warriors" have participated in one of our leagues.

Through this program, we aim to encourage participation in youth basketball and assist the development of local youth by stressing the importance of commitment, discipline, teamwork, sportsmanship and hard work.

We look to enhance existing programs by offering unique components that make leagues more attractive to the communities they serve. As we head into next season, the Warriors look forward to the possibility of partnering with your agency and providing you with all the benefits that are a part of the Junior Warriors Basketball League.



# BENEFITS

#### Benefits include the opportunity to:

- Be affiliated with the Golden State Warriors
- Reach more youth in the community
- Receive exposure on gswacademy.com
- Be selected to send a team to participate in the
   Junior Warriors Classic at the Warriors Basketball Facility in Oakland
- Be selected to send teams from your league to participate in various clinics held at Chase Center and/or the Warriors Basketball Facility in Oakland
- Nominate a coach to be recognized as Jr. NBA Coach of the Year
- Be recognized as an accredited youth organization by USA Basketball
- Have your coaches complete coach licensing through USA Basketball
- Receive complimentary online coaches training through PCA
- Receive group ticket purchase options to attend games at Chase Center





### EACH PARTICIPANT WILL RECEIVE

- Reversible/sublimated Junior Warriors jersey
   (Inclusion of agency logos will not be an option in 2023-24)
- Reversible Junior Warriors shorts (additional fee required for this option)
- Certificate of participation
- An official Junior Warriors shooting sleeve
- The opportunity to participate in a FREE Shoot 360 workout at the Warriors Basketball Facility, Oakland
- The opportunity to be selected to play in the Junior Warriors Classic at the Warriors Basketball Facility, Oakland



### COST

This season the Junior Warriors Basketball League will offer two options for membership packages:

OPTION #1 (\$18 PER PARTICIPANT)
REVERSIBLE JERSEY (WHITE/ROYAL)
CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION
OFFICIAL JUNIOR WARRIORS SHOOTING SLEEVE
CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

OPTION #2 (\$30 PER PARTICIPANT)
REVERSIBLE JERSEY (WHITE/ROYAL)
REVERSIBLE SHORTS (WHITE/ROYAL)
CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION
OFFICIAL JUNIOR WARRIORS SHOOTING SLEEVE
CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION



\*For illustrative purposes only



BLUE SIDE (FRONT)

BLUE SIDE (BACK)



BLUE SHORTS (FRONT)

For leagues that start in early January, all orders MUST be received by Friday, October 11, 2023. If the order is not received by this date, we cannot guarantee the arrival of the uniforms before the start of your league. For all others, please allow 10-12 weeks once your order is placed for your uniforms to be delivered.

# COACHES SHIRTS

Official Junior Warriors Coaches shirts will be available for all coaches involved with the program.

The shirts come in adult sizes S-XXXL.

The cost per shirt is \$10.00. Shirt orders must be submitted by partner agencies by October 11, 2023.

\*Coaches shirt for 2023-24 will feature a similar design in royal/white.



# JUNIOR WARRIORS CLINICS



#### **Coaches Clinic**

Current and/or former Warriors players and coaches will lead volunteer coaches from all partnering agencies in a clinic that focuses on enhancing coaching styles. The primary goal of the Coaches Clinic is to teach coaches how to make the playing experience a positive one for all involved.



#### **Junior Warriors Classic**

The Junior Warriors Classic is a showcase of what the Junior Warriors Basketball League is all about. Two teams will be selected based on sportsmanship, teamwork and fair play to represent their league in the Junior Warriors Classic at the Warriors Basketball Facility. League directors must nominate teams by January 15, 2024.

### USA BASKETBALL YOUTH DEVELPOMENT

The Junior Warriors Basketball League is proud to be affiliated with USA Basketball (the National Governing Body for basketball in the United States). USA Basketball has launched a youth development initiative focusing on player development and safety, as well as coach education and licensing. Accreditation from USA Basketball is much more than a seal of approval; it's a comprehensive set of initiatives, tools and resources – all of which focus on enhancing enjoyment, safety and development for young people through basketball.

Part of the accreditation process is having each coach go through a simple threestep process to receive a coach license through USA Basketball. After completing the process, each coach will have access to the following:

**COACHING EDUCATION** - Leverage a robust guidebook of curriculum at all playing levels.

**ONLINE RESOURCES** - Access player skill videos, coaching tools, parent resources and so much more.

**COACH LICENSE CARD** - Receive the official photo identification card of USA Basketball licensed coaches.

**ONLINE COMMUNITY** - Communicate, share and manage info with anyone inside of the USA Basketball Online Community.

**COACHING INSURANCE** - Receive coaching general liability insurance as a benefit throughout the licensing year.

For more information, please visit usab.com







# POSITIVE COACHING ALLIANCE

The Junior Warriors Basketball League is excited to provide complimentary coaches training through Positive Coaching Alliance as an added benefit for our partners this year and moving forward.

PCA's mission is to be a catalyst for a positive youth sports culture. Positive Coaching Alliance also provides research-based training and resources for coaches, parents, athletes and leaders to ensure a positive youth development experience for ALL kids, in all communities across the U.S., through sports.

# PARTNER TIMELINE 2023-24

Deadline to Submit Uniform Orders	October 11, 2023
-----------------------------------	------------------

Signed Letter of Agreement & Partner Information Form Due October 11, 2023

Uniforms/Shooting Sleeves Delivered Mid- December 2023

Coaches Clinic January 9, 2024

Payment Due January 15, 2024

Junior Warriors Classic Nominations Due

January 15, 2024

Certificate Delivered Early February

Junior Warriors Classic Participants Announced February 2, 2024

Junior Warriors Classic @ Warriors Basketball Facility February 25, 2024

